In accardance with
Rules 6.2, 6.2 & 6.5 of l_l 02
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

s moite Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

AT

Companies House

M

14.’08!2019
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number W[S—E’BEWFE

¥ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full (Natural Nutrients UK Limited

bold black capitals.

(

Liquidator's name
Full forenamefs} [Peter
Surname (O‘Hara
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number {Wesley House |
Street [Huddersfeld Road
(
Post town Birstall, Batley
County/Region (West Yorkshire
Postcode [W ,717’_’_‘1?| E ’T
Country
u Liquidator's name @
Full forenamels) | © G s socio totell us abou
Surname [ anather liquidator.
E Liguidator’s address @

Building name/number

8 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us zbout

Streetl

anather liquidator.

Post town
County/Region

|
|
|
B

|
[
[
|
Postcode [[- li li 1—

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Gate

Date of statement of affairs
a ,[17 [ v '
olo B  l2loltle

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

71 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

b Tols lolo

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Biesenter information

n Important information

l You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be

: visible to searchers of the public record.

|
| comeanmepMike Sharp

All information an this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Company name O'Hara & CO

Wesley House
‘ Huddersfield Road

Address

Past town

Birstall, Batley
omsiesin \Nest Yorkshire

= Jwlrlifz] e lely

Counyry

[nx insol@ohara.co.uk
lelephene
[ 01924 477449

W4 checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

tfollowing:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

&1 You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Campanies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wates, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04717 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Natural Nutrients UK Limited

on the 9 August 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name LoAana  Skerza v

Signed i} : )

Dated C{ 1A




Natural Nutrients UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 August 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
tncharged assets:
Stock 6,000.00 6,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors i ' 6,000.00
Signature )/ /g Date Si - ¥ - I




Natural Nutrients UK Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 August 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hof Pay 2,886.55
2,886.55
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,113.45
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
3,113.45
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) - ) NIL
Estimated total assets availahle for floating charge holders 311345
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
S ~ NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,113.45
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) - NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,113.45
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 29,322 .98
Employees 13,236.50
Directars Loans 48,441.00
Banks/Institutions 24.190.47
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 13,772.22
. - 128,963.17
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {125,849.72)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors N (125,849.72)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 11,816.39

11,816.39

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(137,666.11)

-

//
Signature ’L;?/ Va

/ SO I
/



¥0:21 6102 snbny go

60°'510Z '1B8A TOS Sdl

| Jo | afiey

aunjeubig

29°682°19 Buiiejo) sau3 0z
¢/.'09 AlS LN ‘NOQNO1 ‘PeCY 3j|lauciusd 0lg '4e0ld Yl 'osnoH Eljoap EIJO3A 00AD
052181 dNb Y103 ‘NOQNO1 'PuBlg &7 SUley 1S | 10014 Ui/ jondysnag 0012
00021 341 LSE 'HONOYESITAAIN ‘peoy adioyju ‘XI§ oyog alljsajeg 008D
SS'86L°L DHO APDT ‘'NOANOT 'uswyuequ BUOJOIA 001 ey |eAoy L0HO
6e'gLlL TAD SPMW 'a¥04a3g ‘owbpry ‘esiy s1sbpeg ‘| pun pajwin yoedeley 004D
00¢s8'LL dN¥ 99y ‘anysyieg ‘AI14vYI ¥IMOT lyaueq ‘spwi Ao ¢ payuw uleyd 1onpoid 00dD
8691 N6 S ‘ANYIHIANNS POy UOJAH '8SNOH SWWOoD 3I0MJSN 321N LOND
Q009 dH6 AZO3 ‘NOGNO1 '19al1s 1ayewadoy gz ‘ade|d Jajewsadoy oueul4 ajelodion auenhoepy COWD
00006 Z3L 283N 'NOLONIHSVYM ‘PEOY Su0sied 'SSNOH MO|lemS payw sIIsysuN LOWD
00°006 0SL ZJN ANAL NOdN J11LSVYIASN 'edells] sulogqsQ § SI0NDN|OS SHOJUNA 00WD
L¥'06L'¥%T 17t X9 '0001 x0g Od ‘Bunjueg ssauisng 91d yueq spAo|] 1010
G/ '628'E Z9S FOH 'SUYSHIOA YHON ‘NOJIY ‘AQswW|3| '8s0|D) poyiljeH Z) '9SnoH uojie) pajiwn spusws|ddng 22Inosay 00110
LL'CL gQs SL10 'TYAHD0Y 'peoy pesyliep) 'yed sseuisng Aagsnig § pajwi N ssAudyul coIo
ZTTlL'EL ZZ1 863N 'TTLSYOMAN 'uojuagbuo ‘maIp yied ucjuag SWwI0IsNy @ anusAsy NH LOHOD
008y H1Z 8LdN "LHOdMIN 'aauQ Aloud ‘abe|ip ssauisng asuocisbue] ‘g yun aoueul4 pJemoH Alusy 00HO
86°980'L ANV13Y! 'LBAY Z6Y 'UinoT Alunod ‘NOTIOD ‘PeOY SIIaX 'Mied ssauisng uojjod ‘G Jun PajwI sajiqixs|{ ¥edxo4 0040
00°000'2 4rZ 84S ‘3374313 ‘anug Areg ajwi suolinjog buibexoed a1oou3 0030
8309 91140 "HOOWANNILS
SV ArA 'BI)USY) BINSI9T JoowAuuads ‘Wodg g aunyn - sdiysiaupe ¥ UoEWICISUE] | {1ouno g AunoD weying 0009
0Z'651'L ars SuN "MOHON 'HOIMHON 'PECY pleuleg q5¢ panwi yuegpuelg 0082
00°000'S 4V Ldd ‘Buysedue ‘NOLSIdd 'Aembury £9-26 '‘asnoy Ay maN ‘adoing OON 079 ssaidxg ueduawy 00vD
3 SSIppY auwleN Aoy

sioppaln Auedwon - g
pajiwiT MN SsjusInN |einjeN
0D ® BIBH,O



¥0:.1 6L0Z tsnBny go 0102 "12A 108 SdI g jo | afeq
= G - o

\ \ aimeubig

VBLOO 10000 L6l 1000'0 Aeupip 4ANI 5251 100dITLHYH ‘Peoy AgsauwlQ Bg laxieg aig 204H

L8EZ'0 1000°0 18E'2 L0000 AreupiQ VX0 PNL U9y ‘ST7IM FOAIHENNL SNUSAY SJUIIMET IS L€ Aaupg sejoyoIN d04gH
Ndg ¥MS Jsjsayouepy

9600°0 L0DO0 96 1000°0 Keupio 1918810 ' | HOdMD(OLS 'SUION uojeaH 'peoy uiNqusy gg Ueweag maynew vOgH

LBEZ'0 10000 1BEZ 10000 Keupio YN6 gHY ‘A2ung 'J1vOI3Y ‘peoy yoseg 9z uojuag JIep 609H

LREZ°0 Lo000 18E°Z L0000 Keuipio Zd8 §10S '‘alysdwey 'NOLJWYHLNOS ‘8nuany (edadul /L1 yaisAg zsexn 80dH
vdZ

L1400 1000°0 Li¥ L000'0 Aeuipio 9€S ‘BNUSHIOA YINeS ‘Q1TII44THS Jeadseq ‘peoy sbeyuuy 62 uojybnoig 83 £08H
Vil

£560°0 L0000 £56 1000°0 Areuipig 699 ‘SPUBIPIW 1S9M 'AHNEATO SlEMAIL ‘anusay Aemue eojeyq ljewey 9049H

249070 L0000 Liv 1000°0 AreuipiQ NdS8 £amM ‘HLHOMSNYWNDIY 'PUT NN 'SUB] 42InyD €21 syoo.g elnr S08H
ad9

249070 LG000 iy 10000 AeuipiQ T 'alysesue Y3 LSYONY] 'uoleH e yuegabiod ¢ Aqle|ag sawer ¥08H

98700 10000 987 10000 AreuipiQ QH6 9HY 'A21NS 'AJTHOH 'sumejlied gy Ipleq esueq £04aH

$Z56°0 100070 ¥25'6 10000 Areuipi0 LNS | LAMS ‘NOONOT ‘PEOY USSUEN v 112g Breio Z08H

16100 10000 [1:18 10000 Aeuipiy ¥AE GHS 1espp pue sUAL 'ANYIHIANNS 'Peoy Wbumpe) ¢p plojng epuelly 108H

16100 L0000 L6l 10000 Lieupig D17 049 ‘Aaung ‘NOAACHD ‘Peoy (Ispe 8 ajueq 1semyy 009H
400 8NN

BEZS'6 10000 BEZ'GH 10000 Aeuipig ‘WoldwWEYMON “TTIMAS 'WNUEIOS SUGSIOA) '850]0) 3|BPUSY O smalpuy Asoel) D0VH

98zy 0 10000 98z'y 1000'0 Aeupio HM'6 6AMN ‘NOANQT ‘wingsBury 'snusay saduld 922 Uiy uiney a0vH

£5660°0 10000 £56 L0000 Apupicy dS8 L1871 ‘@NYSHIOA IS ‘'SOTT ] "8s0|D) poombuo ¢ peysly waeabeysniy VYOVvH

98200 1000°0 98z L0000 Aeupio ING 91d ‘aaysBuiling 'ANNIQ ‘sAuQ SpUB|peay 09 uosIppy 213 BOYH

16100 1000'0 161 10000 Keupio S7E YN MOHON 'HOMAHON "HoIollliN 61 gouy Asj1aquiry 80VH

960070 L0000 96 10000 Aeupio 0268F NIVdS 'J13T¥ONLH0Od ‘3l '€ 'VL1IZY V11083 SYldY snsar LOVH
3as

¥Z56°0 L0000 +26'6 $000'0 Aeuipio 8HQ 'weyind ‘L13SNOD 'Asj1ayseps ‘wiey adoyAs|sioy ubiH UouBY)Y Uose 90YH

LBEZ 0 10000 18E'2 10000 Aleuipio X116 0ZMS ‘NOGNGT 'Aemisapp 87 Buonsuuy [2iueq SOVH

9600°0 L000'0 96 10000 Aeuipio ING ZEHN HIopNs 'L 401SIMOT ‘puneT ‘aue yoeg g ajodysy 11eD ¥0vH

86000 L0000 96 L0000 Aeuipso 1H6 €13 'NCANO ‘Peoy uinowpssm| g¢ $aqy eqissy €OvH

86000 10000 96 10000 Aeuipio Z10 $23Q 'snyshqiaq ‘AGH3(Q ‘UOISEAIY ‘YOID SPSED 9€ j12qy ajauuy ZOvH

96000 L0000 96 10000 Aeupio vIgvHY IANYS '2¥9LL HAOYAIY 'HAVAIY ‘PrE.8 X08 Od NIVSSNHTY AIWHY JI LOYH
gS¢ €HQ '1L33YLS 31 HALSTHD

agzy'| 1000°0 98Z'v1 100070 feuipio ‘Aajuig 'peoy o||agoHod MiBd apel] ojj@qonod ‘L1 un uoslaply Ined J 00VH

dn pajes aseysiad saleyg anjepa
Jwy |ejol dn pales 10 'ON [eulwoN adA] SSAIppY aweN Aoy

siapjoyaleys - 9
pajiWI MM SHUSLINN jesnjeN
0D B BIeH,0



¥0:21 6102 ¥snBny g0

0102 1_3AT10S Sdl

g Jo 7 abey

aimeubis

18€2°0 L0000 18€'2 L0000 Keuipio ONL 'Xa58ng 1583 'HONOHOEMOYD ‘Aep siauue| Sgamgo? uosqoq eueiqd $00dH
ass

98200 L000°0 a8z 10000 Aeuipio £37 '24ys1a}sa01a ‘Y3 1SIDITT PISHUS ‘BS01D PlBlESUM BE Aspeqanq yeieqaq £0aH

968000 L0000 96 L0000 Aseuipig NGO £LLY 'A8UNg 'IOQIHFAIM ‘SSloyxcd § pleuog sle|d <0aH

9600°0 L0000 96 100060 Aeuipio 73Z 8138 ‘NOANOT '99e|d sieddyS 'asnoH 3oiuod ‘| 1eld se( Jewny| elpully LOQH

96000 10000 96 00°0 KieuipiQ 9606/ ANYINHISD 'AT134ZINS ‘22 11894 I9ddOHDS S31110 SYIHANY 00aH
X1i¥

96000 10000 96 10000 Keutpo L1820 'Xess3 ‘AHNGI1LLIT ‘moped|y SAe|D ‘8SN0H apIsISap s8je0) uelsl] 100H

16100 L0000 161 10000 Aeupig IVE ZE3N 1BSM PUB SUA] 'NOLONIHSYAA ‘908118 UOSUYOT { 3uolD elewe ] HOOH

zol'y 10000 0z9'Lt 10000 Areupio ¥ BEIN e pue auk)] ‘NOLONIHSYM ‘BAuq ypeboy i uosle] eipues 900H
vl

98200 L0000 98¢ 10000 Aeuipio M4 'ebpugAuuog 'Q¥IHNYOTANNIQ U8dsas)d upjuey yg HID SleleN 400H
3aro

16L0'0 L0000 161 L0000 Aleuipio #EIN 'IBSAA PUE BUAL “SATIIMS HLNOS ‘BAlQ plauYbiH g2 Apissen e J00H

£660°0 L0000 £56 L0000 KAeuipso 342 ZHA ‘WYHHENA ‘PleymaN ‘Aeps weybulpues zi| slsquey) Jajluuer Q0OH

LL50°0 L0000 Ly L000'0 Aeupio H1Z 8YD 'BUGWND 'NOLdWYHE ‘Asjque ‘acens jsdeyDd ¢ uews|a) suker  DOOH

16100 100070 1:18 L0000 Aeupigy V3E LN ‘NOONO1T 19948 ploiiayioy 'Unod pRixsyloy ‘vl jeld Regio) axer g90JH

96000 L0000 96 L0000 Reuipi0 ATYL ‘6100 YWOY 'VINOY ‘G MTYIQvE JHYS30 VIA INOID YONINVYID YOOH

14900 1000°0 Liv 100070 AeuipiQ Ad! ¥1d 'UoAsd 'H1INOWATd 'PEOY PIN0D JUNO ZEL Aslpnyo Az 60DH
AdZ EHA

L6LOQ 10000 161 10000 Aleuipio 'Jeapp pue 2UAL ‘133M1S 31 HILSIHY Asjuig ‘Bjepsien g uospagying uaueq 800H

L6100 10000 16l L0000 AeupiQ HOQ gV '19849W0S ‘'YILYADAIME ‘Aeps uisnow €€ uidsuo uoweq L09H
811 1X3 ‘uoAag "W31IX3

96000 L0000 96 10000 Aeupio ‘AeyuiayInog ‘9sSnoH JIempeoLg 'J00|4 UUNo4 ‘sdugliul YHoN P agnapmal]) 900H
979 9ZND ‘2ilysduiey

96000 10000 96 10000 Aeuipio ‘Ov3HAN|H ‘Housfels ‘peoy As|peeH 'esnoH Uoylesey | je|4 onped uensud S00H

£560°0 L0000 £56 1000’0 Aeupig IXG LHA 'WYHYENA '8s0(D yjedaouelg Qg Apissed maipuy FOOH

LBLDD 10000 (5518 L0000 Areuipi0 IO LOOA BIUSHIOA UHON "MHOA HNOD $S0ID 2U0)S § lapeD malpuy €OOH

96000 10000 96 10000 Aeuipiy GHZ LN '24ysuoour] 'NI1OONIT ‘AgQixes P10JX01Q uos||y Z0oH

L1¥0BI L0000 Li¥'061 10000 Aeuipio (18 853N 'Jeap pue aukL ‘NOLONIHSYAA Uolbuisson gg puejado] wepy Jiy LOJH
SANYTY3HL3IN

9600°0 10000 56 L0000 AigupiQy '3981/Z ANV TI0H-QINZ ‘1eawisisoy ‘¢| [eabsiely bsiafiog uowdyl  309H

9600°0 10000 96 10000 Aeupig OYE 879 18ISauoUE JSIERID) ‘AHNG ‘MEYS|EM 19818 YbBiH 58 Buiumolg pems aogH

dn pajjen aseysiad saleys angep
Jwy jelol dnpajen 10 '©ON JRUILLON adA} SSaIppy awepN Aoy

slapjoyaleys - 9
pojWI YN SjUslINN jeinjeN
09 '8 BIEH,0



¥0:21 6102 1snBny go

0102 12AT0S sdl

YHZ GLAMS "JeIssydue 18l

g0 £ afied

aineubis

96000 L0000 96 10000 Aeupio ‘IOAIEBATYLS ‘1eans uolbuliepn |l auolspe|D 4 Z 18| uimpoog) sswep Z209H

96000 1000°0 96 L0000 KeuipiQ HX| BEAI ‘Aelop ‘NI9D13 ‘peoy Auoueyd yneoy aueq LOSDH
Ad9

2LP0°0 L0000 Ly 10000 Aeuipio g1 ‘Aaung 'NOLIGHNS 'suaplec) s0E[SA0T 'UNOY J9puea £ lisuepIoID) |BIuE(] 009H

89600°0 L0000 98 L0000 Aeuipio G372 /4S ‘Wewnqg 'WyHVYIS ‘Aep sisulep gy NIIMJS014 Yeleg 804H
49y

£560°0 L0000 EGB L0000 AeupiO LNS 'AsmEID ‘NOLLNS 'ABAA ABlmolyt 26 'Uno) uadsy ‘Z 1el4 18||IN4 aue-sio]] 204H
dHl GL a1 ‘puelaqunyLoN

8r06'| L0000 80’61 L0000 AeupiQ 'GIIML-NOIN-ADIMHIE '[ERdS 19345 ule 6/ 1 Jaydjai4 sa7 90dH

EPLL0 10000 EvL'L 10000 Aeupio DL L3S ‘'NOANOT Miep usalg 22 ‘50590 jeld Sapueulag uoan SOdH
a08

9600°0 10000 96 1000°D Reupigy 20D X953 'YILSIHO10D 'Aejuag 1eals) 'sjels] 818 8Qq 0l pueuipla{ enysopr #04H
N6

£560°0 10000 €56 10000 Keupio 6ZND 'X2SSNS 1Sapn ' LSHNHAIW 19245 YHON 'PleA [9Buy ¢ uosnbied uear €04H

L6100 10000 L6l 10G0O0 AeuipiQ 497 01 M4 ‘BliysSUBLLEWINDE|D) 'YOTIV ‘DAL UOSUSAR]S Aei 7 Aejput4 velno 204H

96000 10000 96 L0000 Aeupio NEE LZHE8 '19siod ‘INHOGWIM ‘Us|iny 80D 'eso)D a9)ianr oL layoja4 euuo( LO4H

L6L00 10000 6L L000°0 Keuipig Nd/Z Z¥D 'BUqwng ‘J1SdvD ‘ebuein Ajpywag 211 Ha|4 Wepy JW 004H
NOVY €151 ‘BiysiioA

96000 L0000 96 10000 Aeuipio UHON ‘Bag-aui-Ag-uingyes ‘NOLYIAIN '9s0(D S,[9BYdIA 1S Ol si(|3 suker eAue] ¢03H

S061°0 L0000 So6'L 10000 KMeulpio HHP 218 ‘'YNIWATIVY ‘Peoyd ussq L2} uoss3 gned L03H
YNl

8v06°| L0000 8¥0'61 L0000 AeupIQ LE3N "leapn pue suAL 'NOLONIHSYM “Aueqry ‘IBssoud /1 Homg uelogag 003H

294¥°0 L0000 Z9L'y 10000 Aseuipio ML SLYY BlysiAy YUON 'HLIFE ‘HnoD pleuogoel | uesunq uaydalg d0aH

9600°0 L0000 96 10000 Areuipio Syl ¢HAQ 'wewnd '13341S 37 HILSTHD ‘MaIA ysiwesg Le aulasQg uowig vO0aH
SYr 993N 'puelequINyUoN

LBEZO L0000 LBE'Z L0000 Aieupio SMOIMNTY UOIUE[S) ‘peoy weyBuiliups ‘abenon pai4 dwes Uung UewoN 600H
JINVHA

£560°0 L0000 £56 10000 AeuipiQ ‘05116 INNOSST ‘SIdiNvL3 'pieui] ejsideg uesy any 6¢ abuswoq 2Jey 800QH
MVYO0

16100 10000 161 L0000 AreuipiQ ZHS yeaps pue audl 'ONYTHIANNS 'adouydy red uopeg go SR STSGUY LOGH
ZH8 T119 2Iysia1sadno|9

L1¥0°0 10000 v L0000 Aeuipio '3903-4IANN-NOLLOM 'PIOIEYD ‘MaIA SBuaT Zp 3S0Y-NJ YlsH 90aH

£660°0 10000 £56 L0000 heupiy FdZ LS 'siysxiag ‘ONIGYIY ‘peoy Ueulsys gL auem( yeuuey SOaH

dn pojep aseysisad saueyg anjeA
Juy [ejo]  dn pajen 1O ON [ewiwioN  2dAj ssaippy aweN Aoy

slapjoyaieys - 9
pajIWI YN SJUSLINN [eanjeN
09 @ BIEH,0



#0:21 6102 Jsnbny g0 0L0Z “19A TOS Sd! 8 Jo ¥ abed
- amjeufis
L6LOD L0000 L6t 10000 Aeuipo 4Q1 £SM 'SpuEPIN ISSAM TTVS VM 'PeOY Jayaheyd g Mojjer peweyaly £0rH
96000 L0C00 96 1000°0 Keuipip NI¥dS ‘#0022z ‘0Bn ‘obn ‘Dol SO SEOLSWY SEQ EplUdAY ZIpuewia oinr ouew ZOrH
£560°0 L0000 €56 L0000 Areuipip 198 282 '300IaNYD ‘Aean Jaysybury ‘Buiping 915 8y 7 ueplor uel|i9 LOrH
19900 L0000 299 10000 Keuipio X4S GNS "@ulysiipy 'NOANIMS 'sliedleds 'ssolg aing | uosuyer maipuy 00rH
. SIANIAINIHA
96000 L0000 96 10000 AeupiQ) 'GO0E NYIYTNG 'OvAITYE Uoadsous) '18sig eunt ve.E0 {el] SiUBY UsMOyY oo
zal'g LODQ'0 029'L9 L0000 Aeuipig 8SZ EHQ "Weying ‘A371HI8 MEd Spel] o|jsgoHed ‘|| Hun AemoH preyory QJ0HH
HXI ZHQ
zi68'2 L0000 2.5'82 1000°0 Aeuipig ‘weynd 133418 F7 4ILSIHD Uojled '9s0|D Spaquadeig 9 pueqsny puowAey H0HH
Z91'9 L0000 029'L9 10000 AeuimO 852 EHA 'A31LYIg Wed spell o||pqouod ‘L Jun uaiday [syaey YOHH
16100 L0000 LBL 10000 Aeuipio 68908 ANVINHID 'NIHINNIN 'BE 115-18YalQ-peiucy [SWWINH Holed 60HH
Adl
6Z¥10 10000 6zZ¥'L 10000 Aleuipio LAMBIUSHIOA 1SBAN " | DYHATLINOd 'YHOMHIY ‘PO Siadied 6 As|pueH s|jleyoiy 80HH
AMNS F1D
LiP0°0 10000 LLY 10000 freuipio ‘anysIs)seono|9 ‘Y31 SION0TD ‘peswiaqqy ‘eso|D Asue) g| aqUIOJsSpuUBeH ylepy /0OHH
16L0°0 10000 6L 10000 Aeupio OVYE OLOA ‘SJUSHIOA YUON "MHOA ‘SA0ID) UOS|IN §Z Aepi||oH asino 90HH
16100 100070 L6l 1000’0 feuipig 338 2P 'BHYSHIBUET AMOOSYID 'BnuaAy uoxiq 8Z 2/ uaisnoH suueopr SOHH
4 av0 81 0d xassng
98000 L0000 98 L0000 KAeupso 1S9 "HILSTHIIHD 'aauQ siswybney ‘ss|qels asswybney sbusenq Awajar ¥OHH
: ; . 30S rYM @IYsayD
8r06’| L0000 8¥0'6) 10000 Aeuipig ‘NOLON|HHYA ‘Ucielddy ‘as0|3 smauliely 1S '9|eplanod As|zey neg E0HH
o549
96000 L0000 96 L0000 Aeuipig LLAQ '9UysIaiSaaI0p) "HILSNIWHYIAQAAI 'Balg abpusud 22 lleH aulei3 COHH
L8ET'0 10000 18E' 10000 Aeupip THO 94S Jesp pue auAl 'ONYIHIANNS ‘WNoD usaeH Z¢ AaneH ey Jiy 10HH
_ . gSZ €HA 133418 I 9ILSIHD
Sivy vy L0000 Siv' Py L0000 Aeupig ‘Agjug 'peoy ofjagopod 'Jed apel] ofeqoHod ‘L1 kUN uapAeH Juelq 00HH
9600°0 LODO'0 96 L0000 Aeuipigy N3Z 01LO1 ‘NOLHONOT 'Uspieg ASIgmo L oeq) nAbuayz 909H
96000 10000 a6 L0000 Aeupig a3S ZLHW 'STINAIN NOLTIIN ‘'UCHBAICAA “ABAA UISUINOS Keleo) eyjueweg J09H
16100 L0DO'0 L6} 000D Aeupio Hdl DZWD ‘X853 MOTHYH 'AeM llymog OF ajog yssbueyy  90OH
806’1 L0000 8+0'6) 10000 AleuIpO NrS PHA 'weying ‘'ONIddS 371 NOLHDNOH "sue pullg gl uoqqio Asiy S0OH
a4z
rmmmuo 10000 L8e'Z L0000 Keuipip ZHAQ ‘133491S 371 431S3HD PIaumaN ‘Aepn weybulpues 2g| pOOMUDIID) uyor YOOH
\6L0°0 10000 L6l L0000 Areuipio ING €3 'NOANOT ‘PEOY PIBWILG G5 UIHLIS auueor COOH
dn pajles aseysaad saueyg anjep
Jwy [ejol dn paied 30 ON [euiwoN  adi) ssalppy aleN fay

siapjoyaleys - 9
pajiwi Y SJUSLINN jeinieN
09 '3 €1eH,0



v0:21 610g 1snfiny 80 0102 18A DS Sd| g Jo 5 abey
o aimeubig

Ze0g.

86800 L0000 968 L0000 Aeuipio AHOJVYONIS 'ZZE-ZH#LZ 1928 1se3 Buoinr '548z #00[a NEW uUIMpd OWH

16100 10000 161l 1000°0 Aeupig YS8 /40 ‘NOQNO1 'Jiesy uoioy] 'peoy yooisbug ¢ Uiy 98Isaq COWH
ado

16100 L0000 [R:18 10000 Keuipig JPH3I ‘UBty1o] 1sapn 'JLIVOHLYE 'WNGIYAA 'anuaay asuel gl l1eysiew aued Z0WH

96000 L0000 96 10000 AeuipiQ HYE L XH ‘2UUSHIOA 1S8pn "X 4ITYH ‘PROY meysybneH || pawWeYOy VedpPY JIN LOWH

457 €HA '13341S 37 Y31S3IHD

8¥06°L Lo0a 0 8ro'6l 100070 Aeupo ‘A3jIg ‘peoy O|ISQON0d Mied Bpel] o|[eqouHod ‘| L wun opeotay 0josg [ebuy [sanbiy 00WH

96000 L000°C 96 1000°0 Aeuipo ZL| OVH "xasappily 'A3T9WIM ‘880l pleydleQ g B[ET JEWN) [EWIA L0TH
v39

16100 L0000 (1:10 L0000 Aeulpio 9LAS ‘NOONOT 'weylealls ‘aue s1aod 'SMa yamsunig gl SIMaT BpPIaA 901H

Al 6M

96000 L0000 96 10000 feupig ‘NOGQNO 'pecy Aspegquy zg 'sjuawpedy Ju0IU31EMA ‘17 1814 U ueiy SOH

98200 10000 982 1000°0 AeulpIQ Zd0 TXH 'BhUSHIoA 1598 XY4|TYH ‘@0.l1a] asnoylauyieaps L pJoT] BuIXew FOIH
13€

9600'0 10000 96 1000°0 AeuprQ ZHD ‘sausiud ' AIIHMONG ‘peoy lueases|d unoy ‘Jo1obuod SIMaT Jajluuap €OH

16LO0 L0000 L6l L0000 Aeupio IDINVYHS '0Z0S. SIHvd 1ejoubegq ap eny ‘09 pIBUOST SaWEl UBeA] Z0H
av.

18€Z°0 L000°0 188'2 L0000 Aeuipio 519 ‘puejau] WsyUoN ‘184138 Yinosg yied suspyoouy g7 pleuoa WD LOTH

16100 L0000 L6 10000 feupiQ MYB FEIN 1BSp PUE BUA] 'SQTTIHS HLNOS ‘ehusay xod L A8y suyD GO0TH

NEG 2XS

Liv0o L0000 Liy 10000 AreupaO ‘Ie1sayouely J9iealD ‘LHOdMD0LS 'UOHBH0 '980|0 poomild 9 Apauusy penig BO0MH

96000 L0000 96 L0000 KAeupip 30Z L 1MS ‘'NOANQT 'Peod ybnold Lz '8 1eld Aoy ss0y S0MH

429070 L000°0 Liv +000°0 Aeupip dNE 41 2aysdosys 'ay0413L ‘AeyasioH ‘@Al UBWIEl 6T WBiuy pleyary ZOMH

16100 L0000 161 L0000 KAeupiQ aX| #yd ‘SMUSEIUET ‘NOLSTHd ‘uolaoal4 'peoy weylhl g6 Asuleay 2By O0MH

9600°0 10000 96 100070 Reupig 44¢ 13Q BuysAqieq ‘AHNHIQ ‘PeOY PlaysSUBN G2 1 aly maupe SOMH

L6LO0 10000 164 100070 KeupsQ OFL 84D 'ATT1HNd ‘BnNUBAY UMDpS2|pRIY 92 ucisBury esinon FOMH

dH8 LEQS
9600°0 10000 96 L0000 AeupiQ ‘anysdweH 'NOLJWYHLNOS 'Uops|sing ‘ABpA HESYUQI Z). L HBY241y SIN0T COMH
96000 10000 96 10000 Aeujpig 1¥2Z 0£9Y ‘2aysyiag 'ONIgYIy 'Hno) As|sa | Ayledeuey ueyny| ZOMH
NH6 LLNH

16100 L0000 LBl 10000 AleuipiQ ‘alisyio A Jo Buipiy 1583 ‘AJTNIATF 'SA0I0 JE] POOMION € 18|18y ewwy JOMH

18€Z°0 10000 L8E'C 10000 Aeupig ave 8HA '21IYSISISSIGAA ‘HOIMLIONQ SpupeQ syl 6& SIMOUY EPUBLLY DOMH

6EZ56 L0000 6EZ'S6 10000 Aeuipip AHO PNT ‘2JyspicieaH ‘1 ANHYE ‘peoy j1embury 05 Ueyeuel ueyjueueAyiN POrH

dn pajjen aleysiad saseys anjep

Wy elo] dnpajes  jo 'ON [eujuwoy  adAyL ssauppy awepn Koy

slapjoyaleys - o
PajiLiIT YN SJUSLINN [BINJEN
09 ' BIBH,0



¥0:41 6102 1snbny go 0102 18A 10S Sdi g Jo g abed

anjeublg

960070 L0000 96 00°0 Ateuipio HL1S GVAMN ‘NOONOT PECY § BIBAIO X8y 00CH
21099

L8EZ'0 L0000 %-4 0000 Aseuipig IHOVONIS ‘THOAYONIS €067 L# ‘b 8AY Oy oW Buy 241 Mg BN Uiy 0B A 80ONH
YOIddv

96000 L0000 96 L0000 feupio H1NOS "LS6Z TVLYN-NTNZVYAM 'luepepe 'y uonaes 0£/90 Ode|yN IUeWNA 20NH

£660°0 L0000 £56 L0000 Aeuipscy 148 §1va W8y 'dNoals ‘1seq esiy pleyolD 2s SION 30U8I8 ] AONH

£560°0 L0000 £56 L0000 Keupso P 9135 'NOANOT lesns suuep 'Uno) |joAeq ‘€1 1eld 0N Wems SONH
335 4103

96000 L0000 96 10000 Aeuipip ‘NOANOT ‘PEOY [|2MUsSHIa|D 'SUsISUB Yysipuane) ‘1| 124 uesepN eyoeg ONH
AS2 £€HA ‘133418 371 43LSIHO

Y2560 100070 $25'6 10000 Aeuipio ‘Ao[Uig ‘peoy oj|eqokod ‘ed apell o)leqolod (L1 Iun uifigmaN suny s CONH

Z9.L'% L0000 0z9'L¥ L0000 AeuipiQ HLE 2HQ '133HLS-ITHILSTIHD ‘BAUQ YHOMNIEA £8 uiBigman uepy 1 CONH
€S2 EHJ '13341S 37 ¥3ALSIAHD

a0e 100070 000°0E 1000°0 Reupig ‘Aaluig 'neOY 0||900N0d Wed 2P O||2Q0l0d ‘L] Hun BIQSSN AUel4 YIeWw N LONH
g9SZ £HA '133FHLS I °WALSIAHD

1580'G8t L0000 268'088'y L0000 Keupio ‘KalHIg 'peoy ojeqou0d Wed apel] o|[aqoHod ‘| L Iun uibigmep Biesn JW OONH

18€Z°0 10000 18E'T +000°0 KeupiQ D3I8 CHO 'YILSIHD ‘uine] ‘leansg swoy 'ebenon jueg [IBYSIBN WEI|IAA ronH

18€0°0 L0000 8¢ 1000°0 Aeupio 44E ¥LOS ‘GHO4LHTH 'PISld S|8MmONE €9 aJooy uaydalg 10WH

16100 10000 L6L 10000 Aeulpio g8y £3 'NOANO1 ‘Aepa uoyag 99 sjokajy uesg HOWH

Lv0°0 1000°0 Liv 10000 Aeuipio DHY 923S ‘NOANQ1 'Peoy playbulidg ‘aso|3 auinoghen € OW yeleg 90WH

L2¥0°0 1000’0 Lip L0000 Aeupio rV/ vAl 'ATNYSE ‘BUNESINY ‘UBSsIO ] uy SOUUPW $SO8  H0INH

LELO0 L0000 LBL L0000 Aleuipio rdZ 90d ‘a1ysdwen 'HLINOWSLH0d 195319 A9|smouy gl IEJIW B008G3Y J0NH

€G60°0 L0000 £G6 L0000 Aeupio NIMre €HQ 'weydng ‘133418 37 ¥ILSIHD 'soeus] pioldijo Lg aloo |ned aowH

1BEZO 1000°0 18E°Z 100070 Aeupio HOZ ZIS "BYSHIOA WNoS 'Q13I443HS 'PEOY HIAMUIY 9Z1 JBHIUAMOW Ined QJ0WH

96000 1000°0 96 1000°0 feumo AHO 82N JBapA pue sufl ‘NOLONIHSYM 8501 A8|WinT Z9 sbullin pAo BONH

£560°0 1000’ £56 L0000 Aeupio NHE £37 121520197 '1IIANTTO ‘ABpA HIEMAIE|S 0Z aoey Ausyl YOWH

96000 10000 96 L000°0 Aeupi 0%/ BMS 'NOONO1 ‘peoy ybnosoqybino ‘asnoy ybeaa| L) ewayie uakar BOWH
AYZ €TON ‘auysueyBunioN

96000 L000°0 96 1000°0 Aeuipao MYYAMIN ‘SwioH 'sue pJojbue ‘uieq yaanyd SJAUI2IN I S0NH

98200 L0000 982 1000°0 AeulpiQ ADO /AN ‘84 'STHLOHNTTD ‘suspiec) abuay / s|lopy t8jluusre JOWH
aoe LyH3 ‘ueiyio

LL¥0°0 L000°0 Ly 10000 Kleulpio 1563 'NOLONIAAVYH BAUQ [leypay ‘9oeu | uesdel] ¥| alnbey euw3 Q0WH

9600°0 10000 96 L0000 feuipio) g4t £3 ‘'NOANO ‘fepa uolag 99 s19fa Uisqez)3 SOWNH

dnpsjien auveysusad saieys anjea
‘Juy [eyol dn pajes 0 "ON [euiwoN  adAL SSaIppyY aweN Aoy

siopjoyaleys - 9
PaJIWI YN SIUSIRNN [einjeN
09 ' eIeH,0



¥0:L1 6102 1snbny 8D

Q102 18A 10S Sdl

g jo 2 abeyq

aneubig

vOg /19 ‘i

9600°0 10000 96 00O 0 ARUIpIQ ‘18Y 4734 'peoy neawuQ L1¢ ‘Aiveg syl 'Z| g uswpedy vemeals Auuyor SOSH

16100 L0000 161 10000 Aeulpio dNG FLM 'NOANOT ‘enuaay Ibsly 6¢ Jo3g ualeq FOSH
ML EHQ 1esm

24¥0°0 10000 LY 10000 AeuipO pug SUA| ‘13915 31 4ILSIHD ‘Aepig ‘soellaf yong 0T Uiws alig|d £0SH

G060 10000 S06°L 10000 Aeupio 4re ZHQ 'weynq ‘133418 37 H31STHD '8S0|D UCHON ¢ uosdung suyo ZOSH
gsz €HA ‘133418 37T Y3ILSIHO

g¥06°L 10000 8r0'6lL LO00O0 Aeuipio ‘A91ig ‘PEOY 0|@0CH0d Hed aped). 0[I2qouod L L #un yioj-ojos enbug elsep LOSH
9SZ €HG '133YLS 3T WILSIHD

2GR0'G8P 10000 258'058 ¥ 10000 Keuipio ‘Asjpig ‘peoy 0|j2qoped Wed SpeiL 0|I3qOH0d ‘I Hun JIsysg pineq wer Jiy 00SH

2L¥00 10000 Ly 10000 Aeuipig 06 ONN ‘NOLJWYHLHON 'yHomxiig ‘peoy uolduweyuoN & Aalry uoieys GOXH
MSO #1170 'weying

18EZ0 100070 18c'e 10000 Aeuipio "ONYIMONY dOHSIF 'U2unyD YInas ‘sejiiA apisyoolg | splouisy Jslad ¥0uH

96000 L0000 96 L0000 Aeupig ONS /68 '81ysialsediop, ‘HOLIQgIy '@s0|) yeapyb 6¢ Aoy Aer £0HH

9600°0 10000 96 10000 KAeuipio XEZ 6/ML 'A2NS "AONOWHDIY '2A1IQ Bulayie] | uospeqoy sewsel ZOYH

18€2°0 L0000 18€'Z 10000 AeulprQ SA0 9LYAA B1I4SaYD 'HO4SLNNY 'Peoy uolxag pi peay |siueq LOYH
Z3€ 6NQA

9600'0 L000°0 96 000D Aeuipig ‘BIYSHOA YINOS "YILSYINOG 'A8M9NY 'SNUsAY INUIeAA L SIPAYY AlIe|D Q0YH
sar

L6100 L0000 161 L0000 Aeupa G99 'SNYsesUET ‘'NOLONIYDIY ‘U21nyD ‘sue jieH a Zol uuing Joues|3 0QDH

£560°0 10000 £G6 10000 Aeupio NS 8ZX0 '2IUSpIaiX0 'AINLIM @Aug llaming 8/ L uad Ejlaysg 60dH

9600°0 1000'0 96 L0000 Aeuipio DHS L3 'NOANOT 1984s uidsi) 0 '9snaH $ajMmouy| Ueli yauhd eid 80dH

£560°0 L000'0 £56 L0000 Aeuipio Hdg LN ‘NOANOT 1981 doysig 2 19P3d SEIOYIIN 20dH
910Z9¢ VIANI 'Lvdvrne

9600'0 L0000 96 10000 Aeupi0 ‘PEqEPAWIYY 'BMIESY SOH |IND D MY ‘[SISOH SSIPET 9 d BUsN 90dH

96000 L0000 96 1000°0 Em:_EO 196213 _ZODZO._ .v_._m.n_ JOUBN nﬂ:mom_ uonels 7z |2jed WARY S0dH
OH6

S061°0 10000 508'1 10000 Aeuipio 1271 'BuysyBiquad ‘NIMYOD AMPYAPUAIS ‘LIE] UU| MSN pleydjd meynep #0dH
442 2HQ

LGLD0 10000 161 10600 feuipigy ‘Weyng ‘133415 37 43LSTHD ‘PIeymeN 'Aepn squoses || s|auuad mayuew £0dH

g600°0 10000 96 L0000 MeupiQ ['ZE GLHY 'X9SSNG 18apn AT TAYHD 'PROY PIBLSISIRM € |ned o8 Z0dH

96000 10000 96 10000 Aeuipio 61082 NIVdS ‘aldavil ‘vHOA .Z 81 ‘Il T3NNVIN HOLDIND YOIldvINNd SNs3ar L OdH

L6100 L000"G I6L 10000 Aeuipio IYS FLN ‘NOQNQT '8S0|0 uouapuly gl 13jed Juwy 00dH

9600'0 L0000 98 L0000 feuipiQ Ndl vH3 'HOYNENIQT Wugasald uopusield gz Jouuond,0 peyalry LOOH

dn peiles aleysitad saieysg anjea
Jwy ol dn pajies 4O ON [eulIoN adA) S$SaIppY aweN Ray
slapjoyaleyg -9

PaNWIT YN SIUSLINN [BINJEN
09 ' BIBH,0



$0:£1 6102 1snbny g0

010z J8A 10S Sdl

g jo g abeg

aimeubig

68c'0L8'LL Bujjjelo| saLuzx AlBUIpiO) 061
QHZ LYH "XessIppIy

96000 L0000 96 1000°0 Aeuipio ‘MOYHYH 'PEOY 9loodeays ‘wnos uoiheg ‘ebpo syl ueepze ulessny 00AH
332 8€3N 1eam

200 L0000 Liv 10000 Aeupio pue aud]l ‘NOLONIHSYA ‘Blqunja) ‘enuaay ybnologsuies gg laneapp Yeleg R0MM

#2660 L0000 vZ8'6 1000'0 Aleulpio (32 ZON ‘WYHONILLON '}583 JUS38a17) PIOJIAN 29 snbuy dijiyd L0MH

99z¥'L 1000°0 98Z'pL 10000 Aeupip ZY5 SIS 1eap pue Ukl 'ANYTYIANNS 'Bnuasy Auaginiy ¢ SYEAA Uelleuor 90MH

18ET0 L0000 18£°C L000°0 Areuipio d3/ 9110 ‘weying "HOOWANNILS Mea eloubepy gy UoS|IAA uyor SOMH

16100 1000°0 161 10000 AeuipiQ 146 ZZN9 ‘Aa1ng "ONIMOM ‘Aem Asller 9§ SSiM ANBD  POMH

£560'0 L0000 £86 L0000 freupio DHO §ZS7 '2IUSHIOA 1S8M 'SATT T AsISiES ‘pPEOY PIO ¥Z Aqlalsapa ueg £OMH

16100 L0000 L6l L0000 Areupio Nar WY ‘'NOANOT ‘weyuabeq ‘peoy suiepy | [azuapa JeBsuy ¢OMH

2oLt'0 Lo0a0 Z9L'¥ 1000°0 Areuip0 1DE €HQ ‘weying ‘133418 31 ¥3LSTHD 'ss0|D wng|iiy oL UOSIEAA Maipuy | OMH
NLL #HQ Jesps pue

|8ET0 L0000 18E'Z 10000 AeuipiQ 8UAL "ONINdS 31 NOLHDNOH ‘moy Asuiyg '9s0l) uadsy 0 wBupa xay  OOMH

LLP00 100Q°0 Liv 1000°0 Aeuipio XH6 ZZLH ‘Asung ‘QvaHHIHLYT] ‘peoy Weyqed gl Ranall e €01H
13121

LBEZD 10000 18€'Z 10000 Areuipi0 N ‘NOONOT ‘8a019 AlISqpoopA '18ma ] 8ouspIsey ‘el jeld IojAe ] Yy Z04H
ore

G1.50 L0000 GLL'G 10000 Aleupio ZHQ 'weynq ‘133918 31 93LSIHD ‘enusay alowua|s) gl ¥IImal) Jeuer LOLH
gSZ €HG "L33HLS 3T H3LSTIHO

9geY' 1L 10000 98z'vLL 1000 Areuipio ‘Aajuig 'peoy Ol|2qouod MJed apel) o)[sqouod ‘L un pajwi] $59UNJ HY wes| 00LH

98200 10000 98¢ 10000 Aeuipio are ra0 'WYHOLIW ‘PEOY BLIOIDIA 95F| pPIOJUEIS UOWIS A0SH

9600°'0 1000°0 96 10000 Aeupio ADF LML 'HLHOMIATSI ‘suspie) yosseq g2 I8yeyas uowsg YOSH

960070 L0000 96 L0000 AIeUIHO T9E Svd ‘anysmaguay 'AJTSivd ‘Bnusny aSpuqssips /6 #0995 yeies 60SH

98200 L0000 88z 10000 Aleuipio rd. ZNN ‘NOLdWYHLHON '#8010 puepony gi MEYS UBlEG 80SH

96000 L0000 98 L0000 Aeupio 338 £31 '¥31S3D(T1 ‘PIRYUSD ‘peEOY [U1ed G UHWg [enuies L0SH

2/%0°0 10000 Liv L0000 Aeupio N19 L3S ‘NOANOT 'PeoY luay maN #El 'siuswpedy JBN0 2 12915 wen 90SH

dn pojens adeysisad sateyg anjea
Jwy jejol  dn palles 30O "ON |euiwonN adA) ssalppy aweN Aoy

siapjoyaieysg - 9
PajiWIT YN SIUSLYNN |ednjeN
09 B B1eH,0



